

COMMUNICATIONS LLC

1200 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30338-4747 | <u>www.noblesystems.com</u> (404) 851-1331

May 6, 2021

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Surrender of the International Section 214 Authorization of Noble Systems Communications LLC (File No. ITC-214-20160526-00159).

Dear Ms. Dortch:

This letter surrenders, effective as of the above indicated date, the International Section 214 Authorization granted to Noble Systems Communications LLC ("Noble Systems Communications"), as indicated in IB File No. ITC-214-20160526-00159 (the "International 214 Authority").

Noble Systems Communications does not currently provide international common carrier services that require authorization from the Commission pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934. Therefore, because the International 214 Authority is not necessary, Noble Systems Communications' surrender of the International 214 Authority is reasonable and will not harm the present or future public interest, convenience and necessity. Additionally, because Noble Systems Communications does not provide international common carrier services to any customers, Noble Systems Communications is not subject to the customer notification requirements of Section 63.19 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.19.

Please direct any questions concerning this submission to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John Simpson
John Simpson
President/CEO